## IMSA Fund for Advancement of Education Gifts of Stock

Thank you for your interest in making a stock gift to the IMSA Fund for Advancement of Education. It is important that donors making a stock transfer to the IMSA Fund notify us that they are making such a stock transfer and also inform us of the desired use of the gift. Below is the information you need to complete a wire transfer of stock to the IMSA Fund for Advancement of Education:

Stock may be transferred directly via Depository Trust Company (DTC).

Edward Jones – DTC 0057 A/C # 9493274014 A/C Name - IMSA FUND FOR ADVANCEMENT OF EDUCATION

## **Broker Contact Information:**

Edward Jones 920 North Main St. Elburn, IL 60119 630-365-7007

Attn: Josh Beard josh.beard@edwardjones.com

Please send us an e-mail at <u>giving@imsa.edu</u> and let us know your gift is coming. As always we thank you for your generosity and support of the Illinois Mathematics and Science Academy and the IMSA Fund for Advancement of Education.

If at anytime you have questions, please contact the Development Office at (630) 907-5040.